## Town of Braxton

P.O. Box 27
Braxton, MS 39044
601-847-1879
601-847-1816 fax



## MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING MARCH 20, 2017 OF THE ELECTIONS COMMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWN OF BRAXTON, MISSISSIPPI BRAXTON TOWN HALL

Be it remembered that the Election Commissioners met in a Regular Meeting March 20, 2017 at 9:00 am in the Town of Braxton Town Hall, there being present, Town Clerk Pam Coward, Dan Pardue, Thomas Rice and Jeanie Rice.

In accordance with Mississippi Code section 23-15-361(5)

We the Election Commissioners of The Town of Braxton dispensed with the Municipal Election as there was only 1 person that qualified for Mayor, and only 1 person that qualified for Alderman, leaving 4 Alderman seats vacant.

Mable Everett – Mayor Georgia Smith- Alderman

In accordance with Mississippi Code section 23-15-857, the Town of Braxton Board of Aldermen will meet after on or after July 3<sup>rd</sup> to declare the vacancy and set a special election.

Dan Pardue made a motion to d	ispense with the Municipal Election and
declare each of these candidates elected without qualifications to hold office, duly seconded by and the motion carried.	opposition. All the candidates meet all the
Signed this day, March 20, 2017  Dan Pardue  Thomas Rice	Attest: Van Owa
Jeanui Rus Jeanie Rice	Town Clerk: Pam Coward